Alabama Department of Transportation
Proposal Item Summary

024. RP-STPAA-HSIP-0172(505)
MARION COUNTY

Contract Time:

60 Working Days
DBE Goal Percent: 1.00

for constructing the Safety Widening, Micro-Milling, Resurfacing, and Traffic Stripe on SR-172 from the Franklin County
Line to the Intersection of SR-17 in Hackleburg. Length 6.013 mi.

The Bracket Estimate on this project is from $2,518,984 to $3,078,759.

A Bidding Proposal may be purchased for $5.00. Plans may be purchased for $15.00 per set.

The Principal Items of work are approximately as follows:

Item No.

206C010
209A000
305B077
405A000
408B001
410H000
4101000

424A336

424A339
424B634
424B670
424B672
424B677

428A001
433A000
600A000
665J002

6650001
665Q002
680A001
698A000
701A227
701A230
701A244
701B207
701C000
701C001
701F000
703A002
703B002
703D001
705A030
705A032
705A037
705A038

Quantity Units
15 SQYD
1 Each
1,648 Ton
21,410 Gal
98,079 SQYD
1 Each
1 Each
5,666 Ton

147 Ton
6,953 Ton
500 Ton
5,373 Ton
1,029 Ton

11 Mile
96,295 SQYD
1LS
330 LF
330 LF
500 LF
1LS
1LS
13 Mile
10 Mile
3 Mile
335 LF
12 Mile
111 Mile
1,465 LF
2,307 SQFT
90 SQFT
3,173 SQFT
147 Each
360 Each
490 Each
116 Each

Description
Removing Concrete Driveway
Mailbox Reset, Single
Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use
Tack Coat
Micro-Milling Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.00" Thick)
Material Remixing Device
Smoothness Testing, Certified Inertial Profiler

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix,
ESAL Range A/B

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Widening, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate
Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL
Range A/B

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size
Mix, ESAL Range A/B

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size
Mix, ESAL Range A/B

Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size
Mix, ESAL Range A/B

Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface

Scrub Seal

Mobilization

Silt Fence

Silt Fence Removal

Wattle

Geometric Controls

Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to $ 136,000.00)
Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)
Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe

Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe

Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe

Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A

Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A

Temporary Traffic Control Markings

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D

Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-E



RP-STPAA-HSIP-0172(505)

Item No.

713A000
740B000
740C000
740D000
7400000

Quantity Units
44 LF
1,570 SQFT
18 SQFT
75 Each
1 Each

Permanent Barricades
Construction Signs
Special Construction Signs
Channelizing Drums

Pilot Car

Description
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