Alabama Department of Transportation Proposal Item Summary

024. RP-STPAA-HSIP-0172(505) MARION COUNTY

Contract Time: 60 Working Days

DBE Goal Percent: 1.00

for constructing the Safety Widening, Micro-Milling, Resurfacing, and Traffic Stripe on SR-172 from the Franklin County Line to the Intersection of SR-17 in Hackleburg. Length 6.013 mi.

The Bracket Estimate on this project is from \$2,518,984 to \$3,078,759.

A Bidding Proposal may be purchased for \$5.00. Plans may be purchased for \$15.00 per set.

The Principal Items of work are approximately as follows:

Item No.	Quantity Units	Description		
206C010	15 SQYD	•		
209A000	1 Each	Mailbox Reset, Single		
305B077	1,648 Ton	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use		
405A000	21,410 Gal	Tack Coat		
408B001	98,079 SQYD	Micro-Milling Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.00" Thick)		
410H000	1 Each	Material Remixing Device		
4101000	1 Each	Smoothness Testing, Certified Inertial Profiler		
424A336	5,666 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B		
424A339	147 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Widening, 3/8" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B		
424B634	6,953 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B		
424B670	500 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B		
424B672	5,373 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B		
424B677	1,029 Ton	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B		
428A001	11 Mile	Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface		
433A000	96,295 SQYD	Scrub Seal		
600A000	1 LS	Mobilization		
665J002	330 LF	Silt Fence		
665O001	330 LF	Silt Fence Removal		
665Q002	500 LF	Wattle		
680A001	1 LS	Geometric Controls		
698A000	1 LS	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 136,000.00)		
701A227	13 Mile	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)		
701A230	10 Mile	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)		
701A244	3 Mile	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)		
701B207	335 LF	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)		
701C000	12 Mile	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe		
701C001	111 Mile	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe		
701F000	1,465 LF	Dotted Temporary Traffic Stripe		
703A002	2,307 SQFT	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A		
703B002	90 SQFT	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A		
703D001	3,173 SQFT	Temporary Traffic Control Markings		
705A030	147 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C		
705A032	360 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B		
705A037	490 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D		
705A038	116 Each	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-E		

111 011701110	0172(000)			1 ago. <u>-</u>
Item No.	Quantity Units		Description	
713A000	44 LF	Permanent Barricades		
740B000	1,570 SQFT	Construction Signs		
740C000	18 SQFT	Special Construction Signs		
740D000	75 Each	Channelizing Drums		
7400000	1 Each	Pilot Car		